PULSE-WIDTH-MODULATION CONTROL CIRCUITS                                 AZ7500F
                Preliminary Datasheet
1
Oct. 2009  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The AZ7500F is a voltage mode pulse width modula-
tion switching regulator control circuit designed pri-
marily for power supply control.

Oct. 2009  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
                Preliminary Datasheet
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
SOIC-16
-40 to 85oC
AZ7500FM-G1 AZ7500FM-G1 Tube
AZ7500FMTR-G1 AZ7500FM-G1 Tape & Reel
DIP-16 AZ7500FP-G1 AZ7500FP-G1 Tube
Circuit Type
Reference Voltage
     AZ7500                  -
TR: Tape and Reel
Blank: Tube
Package
M: SOIC-16
P:  DIP-16
F: 5V
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant and green.
G1: Green
PULSE-WIDTH-MODULATION CONTROL CIRCUITS                                 AZ7500F
                Preliminary Datasheet
4
Oct. 2009  Rev. 1. 2 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the